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Directory of Health Coalitions in Washtenaw County 
Compiled by the Health Improvement Plan of Washtenaw County 

 
Coalition Name (Community) Focus Contact  Phone Email/Website 

Barrier Busters (Washtenaw) 
Emergency needs such as Eviction 
Prevention, Move-in Costs, and Utilities 

Moonson 
Eninsche 

734-544-3006 eninschem@ewashtenaw.org 

Blueprint for Aging (Washtenaw) 
To improve services, care and quality of life 
for older adults in Washtenaw County 

Virginia Boyce  734-926-4655 
vboyce@csswashtenaw.org 
http://blueprintforaging.org 

Chelsea Friends and Family Wellness Coalition 
Eat better, move more, avoid unhealthy 
substances, connect with others in a healthy 
way 

Ashley Tomasi 734-433-4599 ashley@5healthytowns.org 

Communities That Care of Ypsilanti Positive youth development Jack Bidlack use email jbidlac1@emich.edu 

Dexter Wellness Coalition 
Eat Better, move more, avoid unhealthy 
substances, connect with others in Healthy 
Ways 

Ashley Tomasi 734-433-4599 ashley@5healthytowns.org 

Health Improvement Plan’s Community 
Health Committee (Washtenaw) 

All health issues with focus on physical 
activity, healthy eating, depression, tobacco 
reduction using population level approaches 

Stephen Wade  734-544-6829 
wades@ewashtenaw.org 
http://hip.ewashtenaw.org 

IDEA Buenos Vecinos (Washtenaw) Latino Health and wellbeing 
Charo Ledon or 
Leonard Riano 

Use email 
charo.ledon@gmail.com or 
ideabuenosvecinos@gmail.com 

Manchester Wellness Coalition 
Eat Better, move more, avoid unhealthy 
substances, connect with others in Healthy 
Ways 

Ray Berg  734-433-4599 manchesterwellnesscoalition@gmail.com 

My Brother’s Keeper (Washtenaw) 

Address persistent opportunity gaps faced 
by boys and young men of color and ensure 
that all young people can reach their full 
potential 

Dr. Ronald 
Woods  

Use email ronald.woods@emich.edu 

Oral Health Task Force (Washtenaw) Oral health  Ruth Kraut 734-544-3068 krautr@ewashtenaw.org 

Regional Coordinated School Health Program 
Team (Washtenaw and Livingston) 

School health Mary Beno 517-540-6838 marybeno@Livingstonesa.org 

Safe Kids Huron Valley (Washtenaw and 
Livingston) 

Childhood injury prevention 
Bethany 
Folsom 

734-647-6542 bnf@med.umich.edu 
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Coalition Name (Community) Focus Contact  Phone Email/Website 

Safe Sleep Task Force (Washtenaw) Infant mortality reduction Marcia Dykstra 734-434-4215 marcia@washtenawchildren.org 

Spanish Healthcare Outreach Collaborative 
(Washtenaw) 

Networking and trouble-shooting 
organization of medical, education and 
human service professionals who serve the 
Spanish-speaking population  

Kelly Stupple 734-544-3079 stupplek@ewashtenaw.org 

SRSLY (coalitions in Chelsea, Dexter, and 
Manchester) 

Youth substance abuse prevention Reiley Curran 734-593-5279 reiley.curran@stjoeshealth.org 

Substance Use Disorder Oversight Policy 
Board (Lenawee, Livingston, Monroe and 
Washtenaw) 

Substance Abuse Marci Scalera 734-222-3816 scaleram@cmhpsm.org 

Success by 6 Great Start Collaborative 
(Washtenaw) 

Improving early childhood health and 
education; and working with a partner 
agency to ensure eligible children have 
access to health benefits.  

Margy Long 
734-994-8100, 
ext 1277 

mlong@wash.k12.mi.us 

Washtenaw Alive  Suicide prevention Charles Wilson 734-544-2981 wilsonc@ewashtenaw.org 

Washtenaw Alliance for Children and Youth 

Creating systemic change that improves 
outcomes for children and youth: emphasis 
on children and youth who are economically 
disadvantaged 

Ashley 
Kryscynski 

734-994-8100 
ext. 1738 

 
http://www.wacy-washtenaw.org/ 

Washtenaw Bicycling and Walking Coalition 
Non-motorized transportation, physical 
activity 

Peter Houk 734-531-7738 
info@wbwc.org 
www.wbwc.org 

Washtenaw County Breastfeeding Coalition Maternal Infant Health Gayathri Akella 734-544-6794 akellag@ewashtenaw.org  

Washtenaw County Food Policy Council Local food system policy advocacy 
Nicole 
Chardoul 

use email 
washtenawfoodpolicycouncil@gmail.com 
http://washtenawfoodpolicycouncil.word
press.com  

Washtenaw Health Initiative 

A voluntary, community-wide collaborative 
focused on improving access to coverage 
and coordinated care for low-income, 
uninsured and Medicaid populations  

Carrie 
Rheingans 

734-998-7567 
crheinga@umich.edu  
http://washtenawhealthinitiative.org 

Washtenaw Immunization Action Coalition Immunizations Chris Zilke 734-544-6780 zilkec@ewashtenaw.org 
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